

Richard Pierson

**PENNSAUKEN-MERCHATVILLE
MULTI-USE TRAIL
PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP, CAMDEN COUNTY, NJ**

Seq. No.	Item Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL	DOLL	\$5,728.00	\$5,728.00
2	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL	DOLL	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL	DOLL	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
4	BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS	LUMP SUM	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	\$77,683.00	\$77,683.00
6	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL	DOLL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	SILT FENCE	LF	1,794	\$5.50	\$9,867.00
8	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF	600	\$13.00	\$7,800.00
9	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U	3	\$200.00	\$600.00
10	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	T	28	\$45.00	\$1,260.00
11	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
12	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U	2	\$250.00	\$500.00
12	BASIN SAND LAYER	CY	48	\$280.00	\$13,440.00
14	DRUM	U	20	\$0.01	\$0.20
15	TRAFFIC CONE	U	40	\$0.01	\$0.40
16	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	200	\$14.00	\$2,800.00
17	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOURL	80	\$77.37	\$6,189.60
18	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	DOLL	\$2,000	\$2,000
19	FINAL CLEANUP	LS	LUMP SUM	\$250.00	\$250.00
20	CLEARING SITE	LS	LUMP SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
21	STRIPPING	ACRE	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
22	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00

TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM
PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP, CAMDEN COUNTY, NJ
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. TAP-D00S(374)
STATE PROJECT NO. 5827317

BID FORM

23	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	737	\$ 32.00	\$23,584.00
24	EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL	CY	240	\$ 84.00	\$20,160.00
25	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY	10	\$ 78.00	\$780.00
26	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	T	520	\$ 90.00	\$46,800.00
27	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	1,791	\$ 13.00	\$23,283.00
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	T	217	\$ 140.00	\$30,380.00
29	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	SY	41	\$ 100.00	\$4,100.00
30	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	SY	13	\$ 120.00	\$1,560.00
31	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM COATED STEEL, 6' HIGH	LF	511	\$ 42.00	\$21,462.00
32	VINYL POST AND RAIL FENCE	LF	281	\$ 34.00	\$9,554.00
33	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	126	\$ 130.00	\$16,380.00
34	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	8	\$ 440.00	\$3,520.00
35	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	130	\$ 60.00	\$7,800.00
36	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	1,710	\$ 0.80	\$1,368.00
37	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"	LF	200	\$ 1.60	\$320.00
38	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF	156	\$ 4.80	\$748.80
39	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	LF	200	\$ 1.50	\$300.00
40	BOLLARD	U	2	\$ 900.00	\$1,800.00
41	TRAFFIC MARKING SYMBOLS	SF	300	\$ 7.00	\$2,100.00
42	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	22	\$ 54.00	\$1,188.00
43	PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN WITH WARNING BEACON	LS	LUMP SUM	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00
44	TRASH RECEPTACLE, DECORATIVE, TYPE A	U	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$16,000.00
45	TRASH RECEPTACLE, DECORATIVE, TYPE B	U	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$16,000.00
46	BENCH	U	6	\$ 3,200.00	\$19,200.00
47	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	200	\$ 92.00	\$18,400.00
48	3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	LF	1,260	\$ 35.00	\$44,100.00

TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM
PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP, CAMDEN COUNTY, NJ
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. TAP-D00S(374)
STATE PROJECT NO. 5827317

BID FORM

49	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	U	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
50	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	U	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
51	METER CABINET, TYPE TL	U	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
52	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF	1,550	\$1.70	\$2,635.00
53	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	LF	2,730	\$4.50	\$12,285.00
54	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	LF	90	\$3.30	\$297.00
55	FOUNDATION DECORATIVE LIGHT STANDARD	U	22	\$2,300.00	\$50,600.00
56	LIGHTING STANDARD DECORATIVE	U	22	\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00
57	LIGHTING MAST ARM DECORATIVE	U	22	\$750.00	\$16,500.00
58	LUMINAIRE DECORATIVE	U	22	\$2,500.00	\$55,000.00
59	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	U	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
60	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	U	1	\$750.00	\$750.00
61	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	SY	3,650	\$8.00	\$29,200.00
62	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE D	SY	3,650	\$2.20	\$8,030.00
63	STRAW MULCHING	SY	3,650	\$1.00	\$3,650.00
64	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	U	16	\$1,600.00	\$25,600.00
65	SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 5-6' HIGH, B&B	U	8	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
66	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3-4' HIGH, B&B	U	20	\$375.00	\$7,500.00
67	EVERGREEN SHRUB, 30-36" HIGH, B&B	U	15	\$375.00	\$5,625.00
68	PET WASTE RECEPTACLE	U	5	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00
TOTAL BID:					\$861,733.00
TOTAL OF EXTENDED ITEM AMOUNTS FOR WORK LISTED ABOVE					\$861,733.00

TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM
PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP, CAMDEN COUNTY, NJ
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. TAP-D00S(374)
STATE PROJECT NO. 5827317

BID FORM

Command Inc.

**PENNSAUKEN-MERCHATVILLE
MULTI-USE TRAIL
PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP, CAMDEN COUNTY, NJ**

Seq. No.	Item Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL	DOLL	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 10,150.00
2	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL	DOLL	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL	DOLL	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00
6	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL	DOLL	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
7	SILT FENCE	LF	1,794	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,073.00
8	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF	600	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00
9	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U	3	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00
10	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	T	28	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00
11	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE I	U	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	BASIN SAND LAYER	CY	48	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,640.00
14	DRUM	U	20	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00
15	TRAFFIC CONE	U	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
16	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR	80	\$77.37	\$6,189.60
18	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	DOLL	\$2,000	\$2,000
19	FINAL CLEANUP	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	CLEARING SITE	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
21	STRIPPING	ACRE	1	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
22	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00

TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM
PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP, CAMDEN COUNTY, NJ
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. TAP-D00S(374)
STATE PROJECT NO. 5827317

BID FORM

23	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	737	\$ 70.00	\$ 51,590.00
24	EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL	CY	240	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00
25	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
26	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	T	520	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,200.00
27	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	1,791	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,283.00
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	T	217	\$ 150.00	\$ 32,550.00
29	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	SY	41	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,280.00
30	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	SY	13	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,040.00
31	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM COATED STEEL, 6' HIGH	LF	511	\$ 71.25	\$ 36,408.75
32	VINYL POST AND RAIL FENCE	LF	281	\$ 64.00	\$ 17,984.00
33	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	126	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,600.00
34	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	8	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
35	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	130	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00
36	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	1,710	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,565.00
37	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"	LF	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
38	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF	156	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,404.00
39	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	LF	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
40	BOLLARD	U	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
41	TRAFFIC MARKING SYMBOLS	SF	300	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,750.00
42	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	22	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00
43	PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN WITH WARNING BEACON	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
44	TRASH RECEPTACLE, DECORATIVE, TYPE A	U	4	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
45	TRASH RECEPTACLE, DECORATIVE, TYPE B	U	4	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
46	BENCH	U	6	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
47	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	200	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
48	3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	LF	1,260	\$ 28.00	\$ 35,280.00

TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM
PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP, CAMDEN COUNTY, NJ
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. TAP-D00S(374)
STATE PROJECT NO. 5827317

BID FORM

49	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	U	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
50	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	U	2	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
51	METER CABINET, TYPE TL	U	1	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
52	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF	1,550	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,650.00
53	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	LF	2,730	\$ 4.10	\$ 11,193.00
54	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	LF	90	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00
55	FOUNDATION DECORATIVE LIGHT STANDARD	U	22	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 24,200.00
56	LIGHTING STANDARD DECORATIVE	U	22	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
57	LIGHTING MAST ARM DECORATIVE	U	22	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 23,100.00
58	LUMINAIRE DECORATIVE	U	22	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 37,840.00
59	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	U	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
60	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	U	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
61	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	SY	3,650	\$ 7.00	\$ 25,550.00
62	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE D	SY	3,650	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,562.50
63	STRAW MULCHING	SY	3,650	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,650.00
64	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2 ½" CALIPER, B&B	U	16	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00
65	SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 5-6' HIGH, B&B	U	8	\$ 920.00	\$ 7,360.00
66	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3-4' HIGH, B&B	U	20	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00
67	EVERGREEN SHRUB, 30-36" HIGH, B&B	U	15	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
68	PET WASTE RECEPTACLE	U	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
TOTAL BID:					\$ 823,292.85
TOTAL OF EXTENDED ITEM AMOUNTS FOR WORK LISTED ABOVE					

TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM
PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP, CAMDEN COUNTY, NJ
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. TAP-D00S(374)
STATE PROJECT NO. 5827317

BID FORM

Neri

**PENNSAUKEN-MERCHATVILLE
MULTI-USE TRAIL
PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP, CAMDEN COUNTY, NJ**

Seq. No.	Item Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL	DOLL	\$ 16000.-	\$ 16000.-
2	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL	DOLL	\$ 11650.-	\$ 11650.-
3	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL	DOLL	\$ 12000.-	\$ 12000.-
4	BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5000.-	\$ 5000.-
5	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 33000.-	\$ 33000.-
6	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL	DOLL	\$ 17000.-	\$ 17000.-
7	SILT FENCE	LF	1,794	\$ 6.-	\$ 10764.-
8	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF	600	\$ 9.-	\$ 5400.-
9	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U	3	\$ 1200.-	\$ 3600.-
10	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	T	28	\$ 70.-	\$ 1960.-
11	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 3800.-	\$ 3800.-
12	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U	2	\$ 500.-	\$ 1000.-
12	BASIN SAND LAYER	CY	48	\$ 105.-	\$ 5040.-
14	DRUM	U	20	\$ 10.-	\$ 200.-
15	TRAFFIC CONE	U	40	\$ 2.-	\$ 80.-
16	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	200	\$ 35.-	\$ 7000.-
17	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOURL	80	\$77.37	\$6,189.60
18	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	DOLL	\$2,000	\$2,000
19	FINAL CLEANUP	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 9000.-	\$ 9000.-
20	CLEARING SITE	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 81000.-	\$ 81000.-
21	STRIPPING	ACRE	1	\$ 41350.-	\$ 41350.-
22	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	8	\$ 250.-	\$ 2000.-

TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM
PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP, CAMDEN COUNTY, NJ
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. TAP-D00S(374)
STATE PROJECT NO. 5827317

BID FORM

23	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	737	\$ 50.-	\$ 36850.-
24	EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL	CY	240	\$ 50.-	\$ 12000.-
25	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY	10	\$ 5.-	\$ 50.-
26	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	T	520	\$ 86.-	\$ 44720.-
27	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	1,791	\$ 21.-	\$ 37611.-
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	T	217	\$ 180.-	\$ 39060.-
29	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	SY	41	\$ 200.-	\$ 8200.-
30	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	SY	13	\$ 200.-	\$ 2600.-
31	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM COATED STEEL, 6' HIGH	LF	511	\$ 86.-	\$ 43946.-
32	VINYL POST AND RAIL FENCE	LF	281	\$ 91.-	\$ 25571.-
33	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	126	\$ 150.-	\$ 18900.-
34	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	8	\$ 312.-	\$ 2496.-
35	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	130	\$ 115.-	\$ 14950.-
36	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	1,710	\$ 6.-	\$ 10260.-
37	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"	LF	200	\$ 15.-	\$ 3000.-
38	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF	156	\$ 16.-	\$ 2496.-
39	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	LF	200	\$ 6.-	\$ 1200.-
40	BOLLARD	U	2	\$ 285.-	\$ 570.-
41	TRAFFIC MARKING SYMBOLS	SF	300	\$ 35.-	\$ 10500.-
42	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	22	\$ 41.-	\$ 902.-
43	PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN WITH WARNING BEACON	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 59000.-	\$ 59000.-
44	TRASH RECEPTACLE, DECORATIVE, TYPE A	U	4	\$ 4000.-	\$ 16000.-
45	TRASH RECEPTACLE, DECORATIVE, TYPE B	U	4	\$ 4250.-	\$ 17000.-
46	BENCH	U	6	\$ 3190.-	\$ 19140.-
47	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	200	\$ 60.-	\$ 12000.-
48	3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	LF	1,260	\$ 54.-	\$ 68040.-

TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM
PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP, CAMDEN COUNTY, NJ
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. TAP-D00S(374)
STATE PROJECT NO. 5827317

BID FORM

49	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	U	2	\$ 8400.-	\$ 16800.-
50	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	U	2	\$ 6000.-	\$ 12000.-
51	METER CABINET, TYPE TL	U	1	\$ 31000.-	\$ 31000.-
52	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF	1,550	\$ 21.-	\$ 32550.-
53	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	LF	2,730	\$ 29.-	\$ 79170.-
54	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	LF	90	\$ 24.-	\$ 2160.-
55	FOUNDATION DECORATIVE LIGHT STANDARD	U	22	\$ 2000.-	\$ 44000.-
56	LIGHTING STANDARD DECORATIVE	U	22	\$ 3000.-	\$ 66000.-
57	LIGHTING MAST ARM DECORATIVE	U	22	\$ 2390.-	\$ 52580.-
58	LUMINAIRE DECORATIVE	U	22	\$ 2100.-	\$ 46200.-
59	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	U	4	\$ 2500.-	\$ 10000.-
60	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	U	1	\$ 4500.-	\$ 4500.-
61	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	SY	3,650	\$ 10.-	\$ 36500.-
62	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE D	SY	3,650	\$ 3.-	\$ 10950.-
63	STRAW MULCHING	SY	3,650	\$ 1.-	\$ 3650.-
64	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	U	16	\$ 850.-	\$ 13600.-
65	SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 5-6' HIGH, B&B	U	8	\$ 940.-	\$ 7520.-
66	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 3-4' HIGH, B&B	U	20	\$ 500.-	\$ 10000.-
67	EVERGREEN SHRUB, 30-36" HIGH, B&B	U	15	\$ 500.-	\$ 7500.-
68	PET WASTE RECEPTACLE	U	5	\$ 2100.-	\$ 10500.-
TOTAL BID:					\$1,279,275.00
TOTAL OF EXTENDED ITEM AMOUNTS FOR WORK LISTED ABOVE					

TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM
PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP, CAMDEN COUNTY, NJ
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. TAP-D00S(374)
STATE PROJECT NO. 5827317

BID FORM